Student Senate Resolution 112.006 In Recognition of Slok Gyawali

WHEREAS,

- Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of university policy and the fulfillment of the University Mission; and
- Slok Gyawali has increased international experience as a well-traveled student from Nepal and has served as Vice President of Namaste Nepal from May 2008-May 2009; and
- Slok Gyawali has served as Social Chair of the Political Science Student Association from August 2010 to Spring 2011; and
- Slok Gyawali has served as a member of the Truman State Amnesty International from August 2009 to Spring 2011; and
- Slok Gyawali has served the Student Association in the following positions:
 - member of the Student Association since Spring of 2009; and
 - as Diversity Chair from Fall 2010-Spring 2011; and
 - as a Voting Senator at Large from Spring 2009-Spring 2011; and
- Slok Gyawali successfully spearheaded World Diversity Night in November 2010 with several different international student organizations in attendance; and
- Slok Gyawali successfully coordinated Student Senate's annual Diversity Week in the spring of 2011 with over ten events.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERMENT,

- Commends Slok Gyawali for his commitment and enduring devotion to this body and to the Student Association of Truman State University; and
- That Student Government, on behalf of the Student Association, express its sincere gratitude to Slok Gyawali for the excellent services rendered to the university; and
- That Student Government wishes Slok Gyawali continued success in his future endeavors.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

• Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to Slok Gyawali, and his parents Sharad Gyawali and Aruna Gyawali.

Passed April 10, 2011 By a Vote of 12-0-0

Ryan Nely President of the Student Association